PAUL C. BLACKBURN

Attorney at Law
PO Box 17234
Minneapolis, MN 55417

VIA EFILING AND USPS

May 16, 2014

The Honorable Eric L. Lipman
Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings
600 North Robert Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Re: PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, AND
RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING A CERTIFICATE OF NEED FOR THE
PROPOSED LINE 67 PROJECT
In the Matter of the Application of Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership for a Certificate
of Need for the Line 67 Station Upgrade Project — Phase 2
OAH Docket No. 8-2500-30952
MPUC Docket No. PL-9/CN-13-153

Dear Judge Lipman:
Please find enclosed the following documents:

o the Proposed Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Recommendations of MN350 and Sierra
Club; and

o the Certificate of Service for the foregoing.
Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

7

Paul C. Blackburn

ccviaemail:  Tom McSteen
Lead Convener
MN350

Kate Jacobson

Lead Coordinator
MN350

Cell 612-599-5568 [ paul@paulblackburn.net



STATE OF MINNESOTA
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

ENBRIDGE ENERGY, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FOR A CERTIFICATE OF NEED FOR THE

LINE 67-PHASE 2 UPGRADE PROJECT CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. PL-9/CN 13-153

I, Paul C. Blackburn, hereby certify that | have this day, served a true and correct copy of the
following documents for the above captioned matter to all persons at the addresses indicated
below or on the attached list by electronic filing, electronic mail, courier, interoffice mail or by
depositing the same enveloped with postage paid in the United States Mail at Minneapolis,
Minnesota.

MN350 AND SIERRA CLUB PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF
LAW, AND RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING A CERTIFICATE OF NEED FOR
THE PROPOSED LINE 67 PROJECT

Dated this 16" Day of May, 2014

Paul C. Blackburn




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-153_Official
n.us General-DOC 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012134
Frank Bibeau frankbibeau@gmail.com Honor the Earth 51124 County Road 118 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
CC Service List
Deer River,
Minnesoa
56636
Paul Blackburn paul@paulblackburn.net PO Box 17234 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55417
Tim Bray tim.bray@crowwing.us Crow Wing County 16589 County Road 142 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
CC Service List
Brainerd,
MN
56401
Randall Doneen randall.doneen@state.mn.u | Department of Natural 500 Lafayette Rd, PO Box |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
s Resources 25 CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55155
Donovan Dyrdal dyr-valley@hughes.net 13142 180TH ST NW Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
CC Service List
Thief River Falls,
Minnesota
56701
Peter Erlinder proferlinder@gmail.com International Humanitarian |325 Cedar St. Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
Law Institute Suite 308 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-153_Official
.us CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
John R. Gasele jgasele@fryberger.com Fryberger Buchanan Smith | 700 Lonsdale Building Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
& Frederick PA 302 West Superior Street CC Service List
Duluth,
MN
55802
Travis Germundson travis.germundson@state. Board of Water & Soil Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-153_Official
mn.us Resources CC Service List
520 Lafayette Rd
Saint Paul,
MN

55155




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Burl W. Haar burl.haar@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission |Suite 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-153_Official
121 7th Place East CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012147
Arshia Javaherian arshia.javaherian@enbridg |Enbridge Energy 26 East Superior Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
e.com Suite 309 CC Service List
Duluth,
MN
55802
Cynthia Johnson cjohnson55802@yahoo.co 3228 Boundary Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
m CC Service List
Mahtowa,
MN
55707
Jon Kingstad kingsO1l@tc.umn.edu Law Firm of Jon Erik Lake Elmo Bank Bldg STE |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
Kingstad 260 CC Service List
600 Inwood Ave N
Oakdale,
MN
55128
John Lindell agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us | Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-153_Official
General-RUD 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012130
Eric Lipman eric.lipman@state.mn.us Office of Administrative PO Box 64620 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-153_Official
Hearings CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551640620
Peter Madsen peter.madsen@ag.state.m |Office of the Attorney Bremer Tower, Suite 1800 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official
n.us General-DOC 445 Minnesota Street CC Service List
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55101
Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co |Shaddix And Associates Ste 122 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_13-153_Official
m 9100 W Bloomington Hrwy CC Service List
Bloomington,
MN
55431
Kevin Walli kwalli@fryberger.com Fryberger, Buchanan, 380 St. Peter St Ste 710 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_13-153_Official

Smith & Frederick

St. Paul,
MN

55102

CC Service List




	2014-05-16 Cvr Ltr for Proposed Findings
	2014-05-16 Cert Service Proposed Findings
	2014-05-09 servicelist

